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1. DIC details with office address, names of Officers, Phone Numbers, e-mail-1 page

> Employee Designation Mobile Email id
No. Name no
Jadhav General
dicadb il.
1 Ramkishan Naik Manager 9640909837 gmdicadb@gmail.com
) S.Madhusudhana Asst Director | 9849477757 madhusudha.mchary1564
Chary @gmail.com

S.Srimannarayana

Reddy IPO 9010777890 | narayana.810@gmail.com

3.District at glance-

Adilabad District occupies an area of 4,153 square kilometers (1603sq mi) Adilabad is bounded
on the North by Yavathmal district North,East by Chandrapur district, on East by Komurambeem
Asifabad, on South by East Mancherial district on South by Nirmal district and on West by

SOIL & LAND DETAILS:-

The Soils of the district are black cotton, chalka, sandy, red loams, saline and alkaline.
On the whole, the black soils constitute maximum percentage. District is mostly covered
by hills and forest.

LAND DETALS:

Gross Croped Area : 199855 (Hectares)
Gross Irrigated Area : 11075(Hectares)
Percentage of Forest Cover : 41.10 (Hectares
AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS

Total land holdings : 122222 (Hectares)
Agricultural Marketing Committees: 5

Rythu Bazar : 1

AREAS UNDER DIFFERENT CROPS

Cotton : 116922 (Hectares)

Red Gram : 11429 (Hectares)
Horticulture : 12662 (Hectares)

Jowar : 10841 (Hectares)


mailto:gmdicadb@gmail.com

INDUSTRIAL STATISTICS:
Industrial Units

Employment

Investment

TS-iPASS

Proposed Units
Proposed Employment
Proposed Investment
DEMOGRAPHIC DETAILS
Total Population

Sex Ratio

Urban Population
Population Density

Literacy Rate :
Scheduled Caste Population:

Scheduled Tribes Population:

Working Population

DISTRICT GENERAL PROFILE

Latitude & Longitude

District Administration

113
1078
73

75
1261
73 Crores

708972
989
23.66 %
171
63.49 %
99422
224622
349121

19.0803 Degree N, 79.5603 Degree E

S.No | Name of the District Officer Designation Address

1 Sri. Budha Prakash M.Jyothi District Adilabad
Collector/Megistrate

2 Sri.Mitta Srinivas Superintendent of | Adilabad
Police

3 Sri.K.Krishna Reddy Joint Collector Adilabad

4 Sri. Rathod Rajeshwar PD DRDO Adilabad

5 Smt.Mangathayaru Municipal Adilabad
Commissioner

6 Sri. Jeyavanth Rao Chouhan S.E Transco Adilabad

7 Sri. JVSRK Prasad. LDM.SBI Bank Adilabad

8 Sri. Bikshapathi.K EE, TSPCB Nizamabad

9 Sri. Praveen Kumar. J Dy. Inspector of | Karimnagar

factories




10 Sri. Laxman Rao Zonal Manager, | Nizamabad
TSIIC

11 Sri. Vittal Rao Dy.Director, Ground | Adilabad
Water

12 Sri. D.Gangadhar Branch Manager. | Mancherial
TSSFC

13 Sri.Naveen CTO Adilabad

14 Sri. Kishan Dist. Social Welfare | Adilabad
officer

15 Sri. Jithender Reddy Dist. Panchayat | Adilabad
Officer

16 Sri. K.Papa Rao Dist.Transport Adilabad
Officer

17 Sri. Prasad Director RSETI, SBI Utnoor

18 Sri. Michael Asst. Director, | Adilabad
DTCPO

ADMINISTRATIVE STRUCTURES

Revenue Divisions
Mandals
Municipalities

Villages

Atmosphere & Rainfall

Rivers & Lakes

Forest Resources
Woods,

02

18

01

508

Penganga, Kaddam (Kupti) Kuntala River, Saathnala
Lake, Jainath(M), Waddadi Tamsi(M), Lake, Nagapur

Lake Narnoor(M), Mattidi Lake (Utnoor),

Lake Indervelly(M).

:Teak Wood, Beedi Leaves, Bamboo Products, Non-Teak




BANKING NETWORKS
Nationalised Banks
Private Banks
Regional Rural Banks

Cooperative Banks

HOSPITAL NETWORKS

Health Sub Centres

Primary Health Centres

Community Health Centres :

Area Hospitals

District Hospitals
Teaching Hospitals
Ayurvedic Hospitals
Homeopathic Hospitals
Unani Hospitals
Doctors in all Hospitals
Beds in all Hospitals

LIVE STOCK DETAILS

Cattles
Goats
Buffalloes

Sheep

18

06

01

09

132

22

02

01

01

01

01

01

01

48

346

273387

105771

51366

21057



FISHIERIES DETALS

Fish rearing tanks / reservoirs: 145
Fisherman Cooperative societies: 38
Estimated Production in 2016-17 Fishes: 3093 (Tonnes)

MINERAL RESOURCES

MINES

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES

Total Schools : 1400
Junior Colleges : 47
Degree Colleges : 30
B.Ed Colleges : 02

I.T.l.s located at Adilabad & Utnoor mandals,

Polytechnic College at Adilabad

TOURIST PLACES

Kuntala Water Falls, Para Kappi Water fall Narnoor(M), Jainath Laxminarsimha Swamy
Temple

INDUSTRIAL PROFILE

Major Industries & Products : Cotton Ginning & Pressing, Spinning
Cotton Ginning & Pressing Units :30

Spinning Units : 02

Local Industrial Associations :01

Cotton Seed Qil & Ginning Pressing Associations: 01

Upcomming Industrial Units : 06 (Cotton Ginning & Pressing Units)



INFRASTRUCTURE

Land Available in TSIIC Estates:

Power Substations
33/11 KV

132/33 KV

WATER FACILITIES

Rivers

ROAD NETWORKS

National Highways
Major District Roads
Rural Roads

RAILWAY NETWORK

Railway Stations
Track Length

Nearest Airport

2462 Acres

35

03

Penganga River, Kadam Kupti Kuntala River and
Saathnala River

80 Kilometres
123 Kilometres

305 Kilometres

04
46 Kilometres

Nagpur from 200 Kilometres and Hyderabad
Airport 300 Kms

POTENTIAL AND RESOURCES OF ADILABAD DISTRICT

Agriculture Resources: Cotton, Soya, Redgram ground nut, pluses,

jawar, vegetables and Paddy at utnoor.

Opportunities for Agro Processing Units:

Pulses processing Mills, Dall Mills, Soya Products, Edible

Qil, Cotton Seed Oil units, Seed Processing units for value addition. There is a scope of establishment of

Textile Cluster (Ginning and Pressing Cluster). Mini Cold Storages for preservation vegetables.



Horticulture : Tamato, Gua, Green Chilly,

Opportunities for Horticulture Units: High Value vegetable cultivation, floriculture in poly houses is

happening in a big way and the district is identified as potential for high value vegetables and
floriculture. There is a scope for Tamato processing units, at Gudihatnoor, Indervelly, Utnoor and

Adilabad mandals.

Forest Resources : The Forest wealth such as Tamarind, Beedi leave, utnoor and Honey
Processing at Utnoor.

Opportunities for Forest Units: There is a scope for set up starch units from Tamarind Seeds, Bee

keeping units. Cold Storage units for storage of the Tamarind, Chilly and Vegetables

Mineral Resources : Building Stone and Road Metals (Bheempur, Thamsi,

Jainath, Talamadugu, Adilabad, Mavala, Bazarhathnoor
Ichoda, Gudihathnoor, Utnoor)

Manganese: (Adilabad, Bela, Thamsi, Jainath)
Limestone: (Bela, Thamsi, Adilabad)

Laterite: (Narnoor and Gadhiguda)

Opportunities for Mineral based Units:There is a rapid growth in construction activities which required

establishment of new stone crushers. Compare to occurance of manganese ore in other areas of
country, the manganese ore available in Adilabad District is of less phosphorus content, so which is

more beneficial to ferro manganese / ferro alloy industry.

Tourism : Kuntala Water Falls, Pochera Water Falls and Jainath Temple

There is opportunity for establishing the service sectors unit like Hotels,
Resorts, Eco-tourism at Kuntala and Pochera of Neradigonda Mandal



Scope of Micro & Small Industries

Sl. Name of the Product Total Employ- Suggested Mandals ( Places)
No. investment ment
in lakhs
(Approx)
Food Based Industries
1. Modern Rice Mill 25.00 10 Utnoor
2. Mini Modern Rice Mill 15.00 05 Ichoda, Bazarhathnoor
3. Edible Oil Expellers 10.00 05 Narnoor, Gadhiguda, Sirikonda
Indervelly, Neradigonda,Jainath
4. Rice flakes 10.00 10 Utnoor. Adilabad
5. Bread Bakery 20.00 06 Utnoor, Adilabad, Ichoda
Boath
6. Ice Candy/Ice Creams 20.00 10 Narnoor, Indervelly, Boath,
Jainath, Bela
Gudihathnoor &Neradigonda
7. Dall Mill 50.00 25 Narnoor, Indervelly,
Gudihathnoor, Ichoda
Mineral Based Industries
8. Stone Crushing (Mech.Operation) 75.00 20 Adilabad, Narnoor, Utnoor, Ichoda,
Boath, Neradigonda, Thamsi,
Talamadugu
9. Stone Crusher 40.00 15 -do-
10. Cement Products 20.00 15 Utnoor, Ichoda, Gudihathnoor
11. Fly Ash Bricks 25.00 20 Utnoor, Narnoor, Gudihathnoor
Neradigonda, Ichoda, Indervelly
Agriculture Based Industries
12. Cold Storage 200 20 Adilabad, Ichoda,Gudihathnur
13. Cattle feed / Poultry Feed 20.00 10 Adilabad & Utnoor
General Engineering & Fabrication
14. General Engg. Workshop / Agriculture  10.00 05 All Mandals
Implements
15. Steel & Aluminum Furniture 10.00 10 Gudihathnoor, Narnoor, Utnoor



Others
16. Leather Products

17. Tyre Retreading

18. Paper Glass & Paper Plates

SCOPE IN MEDIUM & LARGE SCALE:

Agriculture Based Industries

1. Cotton Ginning & Pressing
2. Spinning Mill

3. Cloth Weaving & Knetting

Others

1. Solar Power Plant (25 MW)

10.00
25.00

10.00

5 Crores
Approx
100 Crores
Approx
500 Crores
Approx

200 Crores
Approx

05

10

05

30

120

500

150

Ichoda, Bela
Indervelly, Adilabad, Ichoda
Utnoor

Adilabad, Utnoor, Ichoda

All mandals

Utnoor, Narnoor,
Indervelly, Ichoda
Adilabad,

Adilabad

Adilabad



